every procurement made by competitive sealed bidding, including multi-step bidding.

§16311. Small Purchases.

(1) Application. In accordance with 5 GCA §5213 (Small Purchases) of the Guam
Procurement Act, this section is established for procurement of less than five thousand
dollars ($5,000) for supplies or services and less than fifteen thousand dollars
($15,000) for construction.

(b) Authority to Make Small Purchases. (1) Amount. The Hospital Administrator
may use this section if the procurement is to be less than five thousand dollars ($5,000) for
supplies or services and less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for construction. If
these methods are not used, the other methods of source selection provided in 5 GCA §5210
(Methods of Source Selection) of the Guam Procurement Act and these Regulations shall
apply.

Finding No.: 2024-002, continued
Federal Agency: